SESTRATEGIC ENERGY LLcC

Two Gateway CENTER, PITTSBUREK, PEnnsyvania 15222-1425
412-394-5600 Fax 412-394-6576 www.sel.com

na L. Freund

412) 394-5697

April 19, 2000

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Room B20

North Office Building

Commonwealth Avenue & North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

0ELLOE

Re:  Follow-up to Order of March 2, 2000 - Docket #A-125072
Dear Secretary McNulty:

This letter is a follow-up to the Order of March 2, 2000 issuing Strategic Energy L.L.C.
its License for Natural Gas Supplier regarding the bonding requirement at 66_:3Pa. C.§§§2208 ©)

for each of the natural gas distribution companies. 3 >,
CES
Status of bonding requirements with natural gas distribution companies is-asfollows:
%) g
PG Energy, Inc. - SEL does not plan to enter this market at this tifpg=
e

m Lavwe ]
As the status of this item changes, SEL will update the Pennsylva@a Pubtic Utilities
Commission accordingly.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please fee! free to contact
either David Boger at (412) 394-6525 or me.

Sincerely,

%m 55(__ FI\.U}M@

Ron}la L. Freund

MW/rif U 6

cc: Robert Bennett
fAconsult\rlf\gasdocum\menu0419.doc
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April 24, 2000

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Room B20 5
North Office Building 20pp
Commonwealth Avenue & North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Follow-up to Order of March 2, 2000 — Docket #A-125072
Dear Secretary McNulty:

This letter is a follow-up to the Order of March 2, 2000 issuing Strategic Energy L.L.C.
its License for Natural Gas Supplier regarding the bonding requirement at 66 Pa. C.S. §2208
{c)(1) for each of the natural gas distribution companies.

Status of bonding requirements with natural gas distribution companies is as follows:

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania - Creditworthiness requirement met with financial
information submitted. No bond required.

Per a conversation with Murray Hartzberg at Columbia today, he informed me that a Non-
Choice marketer per their restructured tariff is not required to provide a bond. The bonding
requirement is optional and up to the LDC’s discretion. If you have any questions, Mr.
Hartzberg can be reached at (412) 572-7154.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please feel free to contact
either David Boger at (412) 394-6525 or me.

Sincerely,

Ronna L. Freund

MW/l

cc: Robert Bennett
fAconsultirlfigasdocumymenu0404 .doc
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Mr. James J. McNulty Sec R EUHUTY COMMISSION
Secretary TARY's BUREAU
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Room B-20 North Office Building
North Street and Commonwealth Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Quarterly Report - Third Quarter 2002
Dear Mr. McNulty:

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 54.39, please accept this letter as Strategic Energy
L.L.C.’s Quarterly Report for the third quarter of 2002 (period ending September 30,
2002).

For the third quarter of 2002, our estimated total gross receipts were
$215,048,714.

Should you have any questions regarding the report, or require additional
information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

|

Mark W. LinzeNbold
Controller

/kmg

f\kmgilicensing\reportingrequirements\PA ThirdQuarter2002Itr doc
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SECRETARY'S BUREAU
Strategic Energy LeLcC
DIANE M. CAMMERATA
Two Gateway Center, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Regulatory Compliance & Licensing Analyst
412-394-5600 Fax 412-258-4866 www.sel.com (412) 394-6522
dcammerata@sel.com
VIA EXPRESS MAIL
H-125072

Mr. James J. McNulty

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Room B-20 North Office Building
North Street and Commonwealth Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
RE: Quarterly Report — 2nd Quarter 2003
Dear Mr. McNulty:

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code 54.39, please accept this letter as Strategic Energy,
LLC’s Quarterly Report for the second quarter of 2003 (period ending July 31, 2003).

For the second quarter of 2003, our estimated total gross receipts were
$248,455,241.

Should you have any questions regarding the report, or require additional
information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

DOCUMENT D M (ammeater
F O L D E R Diane M. Cammerata
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission -
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17120-3265

October 9, 2012

RE: Natural Gas Supply License A-125072

Secretary Chiavetta:
Pursuant to the Commission’s Data Request dated September 26, 2012, Direct Energy Business
submits the following information regarding its Natural Gas Supply License in Docket No. A-
125072 :

e Attachment 1 - response to Data Request 1 regarding Financial Fitness

o Attachment 2 — response to Data Request 2 regarding name and job title of respondent

e Verification per 52 Pa Code § 1.36

If there are any questions or comments regarding this submission, please contact me.

% Q RECEIVED

Carl W. Boyd
Sr. Manager, Compliance
carl.boyd@directenergy.com 0CT -9 2012
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

1001 Liberty Avenue, Piltshurgh, PA 15222
www . directenerqy.com




Docket No. A-125072
Direct Energy Business, LLC ffk/a Strategic Energy, LLC
Data Request

Attachment 1

In the Commission’s Order, entered March 2, 2000, at Docket No. A-125072, in Ordering Paragraph 3,
the Commission directed the licensee to provide evidence of financial fitness with natural gas
distribution companies (NGDCs) to the Commission pursuant to the bonding requirement at 66 Pa C.S.
§2208(c).

Since the original Commission Order, Direct Energy Business, LLC (DEB) has revised the list of NGDC
territories in which it intends to provide natural gas supply services. At this time, the list is as follows:

¢ PECO Energy Company
e UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.
e Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

DEB is currently in negotiations with the NGDCs listed in order to determine the amount/format of
financial security required by DEB to serve customers. Upon finalization of the amount of financial
security required, DEB will submit copies of the negotiated financial security instruments for each of the
NGDCs in which it intends to serve customers (those listed above and/or any additional NGDCs} to the
Commission as demoanstration of compliance with the requirements of 66 Pa C.S. §2208(c).

RECEIVED

0CT -9 2012

ION
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS
SEGRETARY'S BUREAU



Docket No. A-125072
Direct Energy Business, LLC f/k/a Strategic Energy, LLC
Data Request

Attachment 2
The responses to the Commission’s Data Requests are provided by:

Carl W. Boyd

Sr. Manager, Compliance
Direct Energy

1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.667.5272 RECE\V ED

carl.boyd@directenergy.com




Docket No. A-125072
Direct Energy Business, LLC f/k/a Strategic Energy, LLC
Data Request

VERIFICATION

I, Carl W. Bovd, Sr. Manager, Compliance, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that | expect to be able to prove the
same at a hearing held in this matter. | understand that the statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904.

Signature"

NOTARIAL SEAL
Chelsea Sobek
NOTARY PUBLIC
Pittsburgh City, Allagheny County
My Commission Expires 08/25/2016

S, Marvpwer. (O firo CE
Title
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